
 

Request for Bids 
Penn Medicine Park, 650 N. Prince Street, Lancaster PA 17603 

February 13, 2025 

 

 

 

1. Introduction 

The Redevelopment Authority of the County of Lancaster is seeking a contractor to facilitate 
and complete the removal of existing, outdated ice makers and furnish and install new 
icemakers per the Scope of Work detailed in Section 6. 

 

 

 

2. Site Inspection 

A site inspection of the property prior to submission of bids will be by appointment with 
Managers of Operations, Mike Mammarella and/or Mike Logan. Contact information: 

 

Mike Mammarella 

Mike Logan 

Managers of Operations Lancaster Barnstormers 

 610-737-2505 mmammarella@lancasterstormers.com 

717-286-4588 mlogan@lancasterstormers.com 

 

 

mailto:mmammarella@lancasterstormers.com
mailto:mlogan@lancasterstormers.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

3. Labor Law Compliance 

a) This Project is being bid out in accordance with the Pennsylvania State Prevailing 
Wage Act. A copy of the Prevailing Wage Rate Determination for this project is 
attached to this Bid request. 

 
b) The Contractor agrees not to discriminate against any employee or applicate for 

employment because of race, religion, sex, national origin, age, or disability and 
further agrees not to engage in any unlawful employment practices. The contractor 
further agrees to insert the foregoing provision in all subcontracts hereunder. 

 
4. Request for Bid Deadline  

a) Bids must be submitted electronically no later than: 

4:00 PM on February 27th, 2025, to shammerstone@lchra.com 
 

b) Bids will be opened and considered on February 27th, 2025, at 4:15pm... 
 
c) The Authority has the right to reject any and all bids at their sole discretion. 

 
5. Permits and work Standards. 

The contractor is responsible for ensuring that the work meets all applicable federal, state, 
and local building and health codes. The contractor is responsible for obtaining permits 
required for work performed. 
 

6. Scope of Work 
• Disconnect all MEP lines to existing ice maker machines 
• Remove and dispose of existing ice maker machines 
• Furnish and install new ice maker machines 

i. (3) Hoshizaki KM-190SAJ3 Stackable 48” Air Cooled Crescent Cube Ice Machine 
1. Manufacturer substitutions will only be accepted if the product is an at 

better or equal to the above listed equipment. Contractor must provide 
confirmation of at better/equal if quoted. 

ii. (3) Hoshizaki H9320-53 Triple Cartridge Filtration System- 0.5 Micron Rating 



1. Manufacturer substitutions will only be accepted if the product is an at 
better or equal to the above listed equipment. Contractor must provide 
confirmation of at better/equal if quoted. 

iii. Contractor must include freight for ice machines in quote if applicable 
• Complete MEP hook-ups to new ice machines 
• Testing and commission of ice machines 

 
7. Insurance  

The contractor will provide proof of Insurance with a certificate naming the Redevelopment 
Authority of the County of Lancaster as an additional insured.  

   

8. Performance Bond  

Lancaster County Redevelopment Authority requires the Contractor to provide a 
performance bond in a sum not less than the amount of the contract as awarded.  
 

9. Completion date  

This bid must include the expected start and completion date so as to minimally interfere 
with scheduled ballpark baseball season.  

 

10. Bid Must contain recognition that this is a Pennsylvania State Prevailing Wage project. 

 

11. Contact Information and Bid submittal to: 

Steve Hammerstone, Construction Building Specialist 

Phone 717-271-6093   Email: shammerstone@lchra.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:shammerstone@lchra.com


��������	
�� ��������	���
����	��������	��
��������	������������ �����	������������������������ ���
	������	�����	���!�����!����"�������#��	��$ #	��	����%!	���� % ���$� #	��	���������$����&���
���%�������$�����	��%!	���	��� '(')('*'+����	��
,��� '-.*/-�*��������	������	����� 0����� �����
��	�����	��� '(/'('*'-%��� ���1���2������ 3	����,�� 1���2������������
,��� �)/)�)4).+)5�6�1����������
,��� �4**�7�'.*55-������������$� #	��	���������$
89:;<9=>?<8=:?<@A=BC?D<EA;C:;F<D?DEG@<G;HC:=I;AJ:<J;H

KLMMLNOPQRSTLUVPNNWXRYQNZQ [P\Q]SMPNSLÛQ_L]̀ aNbcWS]XdP\L]S[QSPefghfgfifj VQkPhLUl



��������	
��
����������� ������������� �������������� ����������  ������������! "����

�Z��[Z\ ][�\�][̂ _\̀ �]a[b_����c[a]abd^[d�e��\f�_"�["�e

ghiihjklmnophqrljjstnumjvm wlxmyoiljohqzm{hy|}j~�soyt�lxhyowmol���������� rm�l�hq�



��������	
��
����������� ������������� �������������� ����������  ������������! "����

�V��WVX YW�X�YWZ[X\�Y]Ŵ [����_W]Y]̂`ZẀ �a��Xb�["�W"�a

cdeedfghijkldmnhffopjqifri shtiukehfkdmviwduxyfz{okup|htduksikh}~��~�~�~� ni�h�dm�



��������	
��
����������� ������������� �������������� ����������  ������������! "����

�Y��ZY[ \Z�[�\Z] [̂_�\̀Zâ ����bZ̀\̀ac]Zc�d��[e�̂ "�Z"�d

fghhgijklmnogpqkiirsmtliul vkwlxnhkingpylzgx{|i}~rnxs�kwgxnvlnk���������� ql�k�gp�



��������	
��
����������� ������������� �������������� ����������  ������������! "����#$%&'()*+%&,$-$./&* 01213430 560762 528799 503764#$%&'()*+%&,$-$./&* 01213438 56:738 528799 50;730#$%&<&==&* 01213436 56;7>4 52:7:; 50370;#$%&<&==&* 0121343; 560730 52973; 50;7;9#$%&<&==&* 01213430 56:734 52973; 5087;;#$%&<&==&* 01213438 569720 52973; 50>769#*?@AB*$C&*@%)..2D.&&-E=&.F 01213432 56:7:3 54744 56:7:3#*?@AB*$C&*@%)..3D.&&-E=&.F 01213432 56:7:9 54744 56:7:9G$-BEH,$%I1#$-=J-.=)%%&* 81213429 53;703 52374> 568784G$-BEH,$%I1#$-=J-.=)%%&* 8121343; 53876: 52;7>6 5;2734
�K��LKM NL�M�NLOPMQ�NRLSP����TLRNRSUOLU�V��MW�P"�L"�V

XYZZY[\]̂_̀aYbc][[de_f̂[ĝ h]îj̀Z][̀Ybk̂lYjmn[opd̀jeq]iYj̀ĥ ]̀rstustsvsw ĉx]wYby



��������	
��
���������������� ������������� �������������� ������ ��� !�����"������# $����

"X �YXZ![Y"Z [Y\]Ẑ �[_Ỳ ]�� �aY_[_̀b\Yb�c� Zd�]$ Y$�c

efggfhijklmnfopjhhqrlskhtk ujvkwmgjhmfoxkyfwz{h|}qmwr~jvfwmukmj���������� pk�j�fo�



��������	
��
���������������� ������������� �������������� ������ ��� !�����"������# $����%&'()*)+,-.&++/012**3(4*+5 67879/9: ;9<=<0 ;8<=>> ;?@=<6%&'()*)+,-.&++/012**3(4*+5 67879/9? ;9>=00 ;8>=?> ;?>=86%&'()*)+,-.&++/@12**3(4*+5 67879/9: ;9>=86 ;8<=>> ;?<=8?%&'()*)+,-.&++/@12**3(4*+5 67879/9? ;9>=>6 ;8>=?> ;?>=??%&'()*)+,-.&++/<12**3(4*+5 67879/9: ;9>=0: ;8<=>> ;?<=09%&'()*)+,-.&++/<12**3(4*+5 67879/9? ;:/=?: ;8>=?> ;?>=>9AB..C)BDE4 07879/9: ;?8=68 ;9:=:: ;0?=<?AB..C)BDE4 07879/9? ;?:=?0 ;9:=:: ;00=@>AB..C)BDE4 07879/96 ;?6=?0 ;9:=:: ;0<=@>AB..C)BDE4 07879/90 ;?@=69 ;9:=:: ;@/=<6FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/812**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;?8=8? ;9<=<9 ;0>=>0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/812**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;?9=:/ ;9>=00 ;@8=>0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/812**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;?:=?0 ;:/=6/ ;@:=>0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/812**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;??=08 ;:8=:6 ;@6=>0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/8M12**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;?:=:> ;9>=?< ;@9=<@FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/8M12**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;??=66 ;:/=:9 ;@?=<@FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/8M12**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;?6=@8 ;:8=80 ;@0=<@FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/8M12**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;?0=<0 ;:9=/8 ;@<=<@FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/912**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;?/=<0 ;9<=@: ;0>=6>FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/912**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;?9=/9 ;9>=6@ ;@8=6>FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/912**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;?:=8< ;:/=?8 ;@:=6>FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/912**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;??=:? ;:8=96 ;@6=6>FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/9M12**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;?:=88 ;9>=?/ ;@9=68FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/9M12**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;??=9@ ;:/=9? ;@?=68FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/9M12**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;?6=?: ;:8=/< ;@0=68FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/9M12**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;?0=6> ;:8=>9 ;@<=68FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/:12**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;:@=>6 ;9@=<0 ;06=<8FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/:12**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;:>=88 ;9<=@/ ;0@=<8FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/:12**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;?/=90 ;9>=66 ;0>=<8FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/:12**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;?8=?: ;:/=:< ;@8=<8FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/?12**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;:0=</ ;9@=6? ;0?=:?FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/?12**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;:@=>0 ;9<=:< ;00=:?FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/?12**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;:>=89 ;9>=99 ;0<=:?FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/?12**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;?/=9< ;:/=/0 ;@/=:?FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/612**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;:0=:6 ;9@=?8 ;0:=@0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/612**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;:@=68 ;9<=96 ;06=@0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/612**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;:<=0@ ;9>=/> ;0@=@0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/612**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;:>=<: ;9>=>: ;0>=@0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/012**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;:6=?< ;9@=8? ;09=09FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/012**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;:0=0? ;9@=>< ;0?=09FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/012**L(4*+5 67879/96 ;:@=</ ;9<=<9 ;00=09FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/012**L(4*+5 67879/90 ;:<=>0 ;9>=00 ;0<=09FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/@M12**L(4*+5 67879/9: ;?>=>: ;:9=<: ;<9=@0FG*)&4()+,H*&IJK-.&++/@M12**L(4*+5 67879/9? ;68=:> ;::=@@ ;<6=80

"N �ONP!QO"P QORSPT�QUOVS�� �WOUQUVXROX�Y� PZ�S$ O$�Y

[\]]\̂_̀abcd\ef̀^̂ghbiâja k̀lamc]̀ ĉ\enao\mpq̂rsgcmht̀l\mckac̀uvwxvwvyvz fa{̀|\e}



��������	
��
���������������� ������������� �������������� ������ ��� !�����"������# $����

"K �LKM!NL"M NLOPMQ�NRLSP�� �TLRNRSUOLU�V� MW�P$ L$�V

XYZZY[\]̂_̀aYbc][[de_f̂[ĝ h]îj̀Z][̀Ybk̂lYjmn[opd̀jeq]iYj̀ĥ ]̀rstustsvsw ĉx]yYbz



��������	
��
���������������� ������������� �������������� ������ ��� !�����"������# $����

"W �XWY!ZX"Y ZX[\Y]�ẐX_\�� �̀ X̂Ẑ_a[Xa�b� Yc�\$ X$�b

deffeghijklmenoiggpqkrjgsj tiujvlfiglenwjxevyzg{|plvq}iuevltjli~��������� oj�i�en�


	Ice Machine RFP.pdf
	Prevailing Wage Determination-Ice Machine

